
 
Retreat GRK 1739  
Hotel MutterHaus Du sseldorf 
24.-25.5.2018 

Program Thursday 24 May, 2018 
 
09.30  Arrival 
09.50 Opening remarks and 
 Introduction new graduates (Magdalena Staniszewska, Sina Bader, Ashraf Swaidan) 
 

Presentation of the group, local facilities and applied methods (5 min.) 
Project outline (10 min., 5 min. discussion) 
Progress report (20 min., 5 min. discussion) 

 
Session 1  
Chair: Shipra Chaudhary, Yasin Bahadir Erol 
10.00  Hemmo Meyer, Diana  Klein, Alexander Schramm 

10.15 Maike Giesing 

10.30 Christine Hansel    

10.55 Christina Hassiepen   

11.10 Alizée Steer    

11.35 Julia Ketteler    

12.00  Adam Krysztofiak  

12.30 Lunch 

 

Session 2 
Chair: Katharina Falke, Christine Hansel 
13.30 George Iliakis, Verena Jendrossek, Alexander Carpinteiro 

13.45 Shipra Chaudhary  

14.10 Vasiliki Tasiou  

14.35 Ashraf Swaidan 

14.50 Sara Jennrich   

15.05 Coffee and Dissertation Committee I 

 Steer Alizée  Jendrossek  Klein 
 Jennrich Sara  Rudner   Thakur/Timmermann 
 Tasiou Vasiliki  Iliakis   Meyer 
 

15.05. Coffee and Julia Ketteler, Report for the graduates about CELOD course in Stockholm 

15.30  Overview GRK 1739 for Ashraf Swaidan, Sina Bader, Magdalena Staniszewska 



 
 

Session 3  
Chair: Julia Ketteler, Pelin Kücük 
16.00 Sharif Mortoga   

16.25 Michael Piel 

16.40 Isabell Götting 

16.55 Alina Wittka  

17.15  Guided tour of Kaiserswerth 

18.30 Dinner 

 
Session 4  
Chair: Sara Jennrich 
19.45 Dr. Basant Kumar Thakur, Exosomes and Cancer 

20.15  Workshop team drumming  

 

 
Program Friday 25 May, 2018 
 
Session 5 
Chair: Bilal Tetik, Oliver Reiners 
08.30 Eric Metzen, Martin Stuschke/Ali Sak, Martin Schuler, Shirley Knauer 

08.50 Philip Kranz  

09.15 Mona-May Langer 

09.30 Katharina Falke 

09.55 Yasin Bahadir Erol 

10.20 Coffee Break 

 
Session 6 
Chair: Alizée Steer 
10.45  Clotilde Thumser-Henner   

11.00   Klaudia Al-Refae and Sophie Kalmbach, RTG – Benefits, challenges, possibilities  

 and Election student’s speaker 

11.00 Dissertation committee II 

 Kranz Philip  Metzen   Meyer 
 Krysztofiak Adam Jendrossek  Rudner 
 Ketteler Julia  Klein   Fischer 
 Erol Yasin Bahadir Stuschke   Iliakis 
 Falke Katharina  Knauer   Boos 
 



 
12.00 General Assembly 

12.30 Prof. Dr. Ken Herrmann/PD Dr. Wolfgang Fendler, Identifying and targeting resistance 
 mechanisms to 177Lu-PSMA radioligand therapy of metastatic prostate cancer 
13.00 Lunch  

 
Session 7 
Chair: Sharif Mortoga, Vasiliki Tasiou 
14.00 Jens Fischer/Sören Twarock, Ken Herrmann/Wolfgang Fendler, Dominik Boos 

14.15 Oliver Reiners 

14.40 Gerasimos Pollakis 

14.55 Pelin Kücük 

15.20 Coffee Break 

15.35 Bilal Tetik  

16.00 Closing remarks and  
 Dissertation committee III 
 
 Tetik Bilal  Boos   Knauer 
 Chaudhary Shipra Iliakis   Schramm 
 
Technical support: Philip Kranz und Adam Krysztofiak 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Hotel MutterHaus Düsseldorf, Geschwister-Aufricht-Straße 1, 40489 Düsseldorf 
https://www.hotel-mutterhaus.de/ 

 
  


